GPIBEthernet USB
The 63200A series high power DC electronic
loads are designed for testing a wide range of
power conversion products including AC/DC
and server power supplies, DC/DC converters,
EV batteries, automotive charging stations,
and other power electronics components.
These units can be synchronously paralleled

16. AC Input Connector
1. Power Switch : Electronic load AC power switch
2.  Vacuum Fluorescent Display : Setup information display
3.  Shortcut Keys : Loading mode switch
4.  Function Keys : Including A/B key, RANGE, MODE, EXTEND, LOCK,
 COFIG./LOCAL, EDIT, SPEC, SHORT, RECALL, ADVA, SAVE & CLEAR
5. ENTRY Keys : Numerical keys and ENTER key
6.  Arrow Keys : Changing and selecting menu
7.  Push-on Knob : Editing parameter setup page, push the knob again to
 confirm the input value when the setting is done
8.  USB Host (not ready yet) : For user defined waveform and programmed
 sequence data download as well as firmware upgrade
1 92 103 114 125 136 147 158 16
 PANEL DESCRIPTION
 SPECIFICATIONS-1 (60V)
60V Models 63206A-60-1000
Voltage*2 0~60V
Current 0~100A 0~500A 0~1,000A
Power*3 0~6,000W
Static Mode

Accuracy 0.025%+0.025%F.S.
Constant Power Mode
Range 0~600W 0~3,000W 0~6,000W
Accuracy *5 0.2%+0.5%F.S.
Dynamic Mode
Slew rate 1mA/µs~2A/µs 5mA/µs~10A/µs 10mA/µs~20A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm / 6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs
• Continued on next page ➟
 SPECIFICATIONS-2 (150V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-3 (150V)
150V Models 63202A-150-200 63203A-150-300 63204A-150-400
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~20A 0~100A 0~200A 0~30A 0~150A 0~300A 0~40A 0~200A 0~400A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
14A/µs
5mA/µs~
28A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
150V Models 63205A-150-500 63206A-150-600 63208A-150-800
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~50A 0~250A 0~500A 0~60A 0~300A 0~600A 0~80A 0~400A 0~800A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

10mA/µs~
48A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 SPECIFICATIONS-4 (150V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-5 (150V)
150V Models 63210A-150-1000 63212A-150-1200 63215A-150-1500
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~100A 0~500A 0~1,000A 0~120A 0~600A 0~1,200A 0~150A 0~750A 0~1,500A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

10mA/µs~
32A/µs
20mA/µs~
64A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
150V Models 63218A-150-1800 63220A-150-2000 63224A-150-2000
Voltage*2 0~150V 0~150V 0~150V
Current 0~180A 0~900A 0~1,800A 0~200A 0~1,000A 0~2,000A 0~200A 0~1,000A 0~2,000A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

80A/µs
Resolution 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 80mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA(max) 800VA(max) 800VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg / 213.8 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs
• Continued on next page ➟
 SPECIFICATIONS-6 (600V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-7  (600V)
600V Models 63202A-600-140 63203A-600-210 63204A-600-280
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~14A 0~70A 0~140A 0~21A 0~105A 0~210A 0~28A 0~140A 0~280A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
6A/µs
4mA/µs~
12A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647 mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
600V Models 63205A-600-350 63206A-600-420 63208A-600-560
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~35A 0~175A 0~350A 0~42A 0~210A 0~420A 0~56A 0~280A 0~560A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

9A/µs
5mA/µs~
18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 SPECIFICATIONS-8 (600V)
600V Models 63210A-600-700 63212A-600-840 63215A-600-1050
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~70A 0~350A 0~700A 0~84A 0~420A 0~840A 0~105A 0~525A 0~1,050A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

5mA/µs~
13.5A/µs
10mA/µs~
27A/µs
Resolution 0.5mA/µs 2.5mA/µs 5mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
600V Models 63218A-600-1260 63220A-600-1400 63224A-600-1680
Voltage*2 0~600V 0~600V 0~600V
Current 0~126A 0~630A 0~1,260A 0~140A 0~700A 0~1,400A 0~168A 0~840A 0~1,680A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

36A/µs
Resolution 1mA/µs 5mA/µs 10mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs 2mA/µs 10mA/µs 20mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 600VA(max) 800VA(max) 800VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
574.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
22.64 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 97kg / 213.8 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs 125kg / 275.6 lbs
 SPECIFICATIONS-9 (600V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-10 (1,200V)
• Continued on next page ➟
1,200V Models 63202A-1200-80 63203A-1200-120 63204A-1200-160
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~8A 0~40A 0~80A 0~12A 0~60A 0~120A 0~16A 0~80A 0~160A
Power*3 0~2,000W 0~3,000W 0~4,000W
Static Mode

1mA/µs~
4A/µs
2mA/µs~
8A/µs
Resolution 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.1mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 1mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 160VA(max) 160VA(max) 200VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
132.5 x 428 x 647mm /
5.22 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
Weight 30kg / 66 lbs 30kg / 66 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs
1,200V Models 63205A-1200-200 63206A-1200-240 63208A-1200-320
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~20A 0~100A 0~200A 0~24A 0~120A 0~240A 0~32A 0~160A 0~320A
Power*3 0~5,000W 0~6,000W 0~8,000W
Static Mode

12A/µs
Resolution 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.2mA/µs 1mA/µs 2mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 200VA(max) 200VA(max) 400VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
177 x 428 x 647mm /
6.97 x 16.85 x 25.47 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 35kg / 77.2 lbs 35kg / 77.2 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs
 SPECIFICATIONS-11 (1,200V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-12 (1,200V)
 SPECIFICATIONS-13 (1,200V)
1,200V Models 63210A-1200-400 63212A-1200-480 63215A-1200-600
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~40A 0~200A 0~400A 0~48A 0~240A 0~480A 0~60A 0~300A 0~600A
Power*3 0~10,000W 0~12,000W 0~15,000W
Static Mode

2mA/µs~
9A/µs
5mA/µs~
18A/µs
Resolution 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.4mA/µs 2mA/µs 4mA/µs 0.5mA/µs 2mA/µs 5mA/µs
Accuracy 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs 5% ± 10µs
Others
Power Consumption 400VA(max) 400VA(max) 600VA(max)
Dimension (HxWxD) 307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
307.6 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
12.11 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
441.1 x 428 x 670.5 mm /
17.37 x 16.85 x 26.40 inch
Weight 70kg / 154.3 lbs 70kg / 154.3 lbs 97kg / 213.8 lbs
1,200V Models 63218A-1200-720 63220A-1200-800 63224A-1200-960
Voltage*2 0~1,200V 0~1,200V 0~1,200V
Current 0~72A 0~360A 0~720A 0~80A 0~400A 0~800A 0~96A 0~480A 0~960A
Power*3 0~18,000W 0~20,000W 0~24,000W
Static Mode

Rear USB (Device) Standard
GPIB Optional
System Bus Master/Slave
General
Input Resistance (Load Off) 600kΩ(Typical) 800kΩ(Typical) 1MΩ(Typical) 2MΩ(Typical)
Operating Temp 0~40℃
Storage Temp -20~80℃
Line Voltage 100~240 VAC / 47~63Hz
1. The specifications are guaranteed to meet specified performance at temperature range of 25±5˚C.
2. If the operating voltage exceeds the rated voltage for 1.05 times, it would cause permanent damage to the device.
3. The power rating specifications at ambient temperature = 25˚C and see the diagram below for power derating.
4. If the operating current is below range 0.2%, the accuracy specification is 0.1% F.S.
5. Power F.S. = Vrange F.S.x Irang F.S.
6. The specification is valid only for loading current > 4% F.S.
7. The short circuit function simulates full power loading and thus it cannot perform mechanical short circuit.
8. Example : 63200A-1200-400, the voltage ranges are 150V, 600V, and 1,200V.
9. For the power rating specifications of 1200V models, see the diagram below for power derating.
Power Rating
Power Rating
100% 100%

A632010 Slave model (1200V/960A/24kW)
A636000  GPIB interface
A636010 Ethernet interface
B632000 Handle for 3U models (2kW/3kW)
B632001 Handle for 4U models (4kW/5kW/6kW)
B632002 Rack mounting kit for 7U models (8kW/10kW/12kW)
B632003 Rack mounting kit for 10U models (15kW/18 kW)
B632004 Rack mounting kit for 13U models (20kW/24kW)
63200A Series High Power DC Electronic Load
Model Voltage Current Power Height
63206A-60-1000 60V 1000A 6kW 4U
63202A-150-200
150V
200A 2kW
3U
63203A-150-300 300A 3kW
63204A-150-400 400A 4kW
4U63205A-150-500 500A 5kW
63206A-150-600 600A 6kW
63208A-150-800 800A 8kW
7U63210A-150-1000 1000A 10kW
63212A-150-1200 1200A 12kW
63215A-150-1500 1500A 15kW
10U
63218A-150-1800 1800A 18kW
63220A-150-2000 2000A 20kW
13U
63224A-150-2000 2000A 24kW
63202A-600-140
600V
140A 2kW
3U
63203A-600-210 210A 3kW
63204A-600-280 280A 4kW
4U63205A-600-350 350A 5kW
63206A-600-420 420A 6kW
63208A-600-560 560A 8kW
7U63210A-600-700 700A 10kW
63212A-600-840 840A 12kW
63215A-600-1050 1050A 15kW
10U
63218A-600-1260 1260A 18kW
63220A-600-1400 1400A 20kW
13U
63224A-600-1680 1680A 24kW
63202A-1200-80
1200V
80A 2kW
3U
63203A-1200-120 120A 3kW
63204A-1200-160 160A 4kW
4U63205A-1200-200 200A 5kW
63206A-1200-240 240A 6kW
63208A-1200-320 320A 8kW
7U63210A-1200-400 400A 10kW
63212A-1200-480 480A 12kW
63215A-1200-600 600A 15kW
10U
63218A-1200-720 720A 18kW
63220A-1200-800 800A 20kW
13U
63224A-1200-960 960A 24kW